Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01-28-2005



COMMERCE emark Office

RECORDATION FORM CO.

1-18-05

102929353 **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Telesonics Ventures, LLC	Name: AutoMARK Technical Systems, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 4, 2005	Street Address: One North Wacker Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 4130
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60606
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 00000
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/733,112	
Additional numbers at	I tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name:David M. Mundt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 West Adams Street	Enclosed
Suite 2850	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>312-984-0144</u>	
Fax Number: <u>312-984-0146</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
	January 18, 2005
Signature	January 18, 2005 Date
David M. Mundt David M. Mundt David M. Mundt David M. Mundt	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assign (Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

in conflict herewith.

Attorney Docket No.: 1434-0006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies):
Telesonics Ventures, LLC; One North Wacker Drive; Chicago, IL 60606
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available) a ☑ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a ☐ PCT International Application, identified by Application No, and filed on, entitled:
BALLOT MARKING SYSTEM AND APPARATUS (hereinafter "the Application(s)")
Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.; 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850; Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number 10/733,112, filed December 11, 2003), the filing date and application number of said application when known.
The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to <u>AutoMARK Technical Systems, LLC.</u> , a company of <u>Delaware</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in and to said application; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said application may be granted as a patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment not been made.
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters

Patent of the United States resulting or following from said application, and any reexamination of such application, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

1

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0799

TNESS, WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this fourth day of <u>January</u>, 2005. Signature Eugene M. Cummings; Manager Printed Name Capacity **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** STATE OF Illinois SS: **COUNTY OF** DuPage Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 4^{th} day of January, 2005. My Commission Expires 11/29/2008 Kim Marie Canchola Printed Name Resident of **DuPage** County My Commission Expires: 11-29-2008

2

RECORDED: 01/18/2005